
Subject: [gbird] FW: Gene drive ABC piece

From: <Peter.Brown@csiro.au>

Date: 6/13/2017 9:52 PM

To: <gbird@lists.ncsu.edu>

CC: <emacdonald@doc.govt.nz>, <pa�_mulligan@ncsu.edu>, <Mark.Tizard@csiro.au>,

<Andy.Sheppard@csiro.au>, <Tanja.Strive@csiro.au>

Dear GBIRd list,

Please see the link below to an ar�cle published on the Australian Broadcas�ng Corpora�on (ABC) website following a

podcast from the recent Australasian Vertebrate Pest Conference here in Canberra several weeks ago (RN: Radio

Na�onal). It features Karl Campbell (IC), Mark Tizard (CSIRO), Edy McDonald (DoC NZ) and Bidda Jones (RSPCA).

Link to ABC website: h�p://www.abc.net.au/news/2017-06-13/should-invasive-pest-control-be-acceptable-to-the-

public/8613070

Link to Podcast: h�p://www.abc.net.au/radiona�onal/programs/bigideas/new-weapons-in-the-ba�le-against-

invasive-pests/8580602

Kind regards,

Peter.
Dr Peter R. Brown
Senior Research Scien�st | Agriculture & Global Change

CSIRO Agriculture & Food

E Peter.Brown@csiro.au T 02 6246 4086 M 0406 753 365

Black Mountain Laboratories, Clunies Ross St, Black Mountain ACT 2601

GPO Box 1700, Canberra, ACT 2601

www.csiro.au | h�p://people.csiro.au/B/P/Peter-Brown.aspx

From: Sheppard, Andy (H&B, Black Mountain)

Sent: Wednesday, 14 June 2017 9:05 AM

To: Brown, Peter (A&F, Black Mountain) <Peter.Brown@csiro.au>; 'Royden Saah'

<royden.saah@islandconserva�on.org>; Henry, Steve (H&B, Black Mountain) <Steve.Henry@csiro.au>; Strive, Tanja

(H&B, Black Mountain) <Tanja.Strive@csiro.au>; McColl, Ken (AAHL, Geelong AAHL) <Kenneth.Mccoll@csiro.au>;

Sunarto, Agus (H&B, Geelong AAHL) <Agus.Sunarto@csiro.au>

Cc: Tizard, Mark (H&B, Geelong AAHL) <Mark.Tizard@csiro.au>

Subject: FW: Gene drive ABC piece

FI

Dr Andy Sheppard
Research Director  - Managing Inv asiv e Species & Diseases – Health & Biosecurity  |
Of f icer in Charge CSIRO European laboratory  | CSIRO
Phone: +61 2 6246 4198 | andy.sheppard@csiro.au |

CSIRO	Biodiversity	Book	-	a	free	downloadable	eBook	on	the	science	solutions	to	managing	Australian
biodiversity!!!
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From: Bermingham, Eamonn (Comms, Du�on Park)

Sent: Wednesday, 14 June 2017 8:42 AM

To: Health and Biosecurity Leadership Team-DG <HealthandBiosecurityLeadershipTeam@csiro.au>; Tizard, Mark (H&B,

Geelong AAHL) <Mark.Tizard@csiro.au>; Doran, Tim (H&B, Geelong AAHL) <Timothy.Doran@csiro.au>

Subject: Gene drive ABC piece

Hi all,

Further to last week’s hour-long RN gene drive segment featuring Mark Tizard, the ABC has followed up with this

online piece. Well done again Mark, expertly navigated!

h�p://www.abc.net.au/news/2017-06-13/should-invasive-pest-control-be-acceptable-to-the-public/8613070

Cheers,

Eamonn

Eamonn Bermingham
A/Execu�ve Communica�on Manager

CSIRO

E eamonn.bermingham@csiro.au T +61 7 3833 5601 M 0477 317 235

www.csiro.au
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